

PRESS RELEASE: Stakely Appointed as Ferris' Transfer Services Center Director

Sandy C Gholston to: Archive

12/07/2011 04:56 PM

Included below is a press release regarding the appointment of Deedee Stakely as Ferris State University's new director of the Transfer Services Center. The announcement was made by William Potter, associate provost for retention and student services. Any questions about this press release can be directed to Sandy Gholston, interim assistant director of News Services and Social Media Public Relations.

For Immediate Release Dec. 7, 2011

Sandy Gholston Ferris State University Interim Assistant Director of News Services sandygholston@ferris.edu, (231) 591-2021

Stakely Appointed as Ferris' Transfer Services Center Director

BIG RAPIDS – Deedee Stakely has been named Transfer Services Center Director at Ferris State University. The announcement was made by William Potter, associate provost for retention and student services.

Stakely most recently served as director of the Early College at Benton Harbor-based Lake Michigan College where she was on staff for 17 years. She has also provided educational consulting services related to partnerships between secondary and postsecondary partners. She has a Master of Arts degree in Organizational Management and a Bachelor of Arts in Management and Organizational Development from Spring Arbor University. Stakely currently is enrolled in Ferris State University's Doctorate in Community College Leadership program.

"I am delighted to announce that Deedee Stakely has accepted this appointment as the Transfer Services Center director at Ferris. I would like to thank search committee members Yolonda Barnes, Shari Chamberlain, Dr. Dave Frank, Patrick Kamau, Tracy Powers and Joan Totten for their efforts in this search," Potter said. "Thanks also to the many staff members who participated in the on-campus interviews and provided feedback to the committee. Please join us as we welcome Deedee to Ferris to initiate the new Transfer Services Center."

Stakely begins her Ferris duties on Friday, Dec. 9.

- 30 -

Phone: (231) 591-2021

News Services Web site: www.ferris.edu/news
Ferris State University News Blog: ferrisstatebulldogs.blogspot.com/

This message may contain confidential and/or proprietary information and is intended for the person/entity to which it was originally addressed. Any use by others is strictly prohibited.